

MOUTH ULCER GEL

DESCRIPTION

herpatch MOUTH ULCER GEL is an easy to use gel which forms a strong barrier over the mouth ulcer to protect it from further irritation and damage. The protective film will create an ideal micro-environment, hereby reducing the pain caused by the mouth ulcer and stimulating the healing process. herpatch MOUTH ULCER GEL's new formula contains strong adhesive properties which will allow the gel to remain in place for a long period.

INTENDED USE

herpatch MOUTH ULCER GEL is designed for the treatment of mouth ulcers and/or small wounds in the oral mucosa.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- Before use, wash your hands with soap and carefully rinse them off.
- Push a small amount of gel, the size of a drop, on your finger and apply the gel carefully on the mouth ulcer. Avoid direct contact between the tube and mouth ulcers and/or small wounds. Close tube after each use.
- A healing and pain reducing barrier is formed.
- · After application, wait for 30 minutes before eating and/or drinking.
- You can use the product several times a day until the mouth ulcer is completely healed.
- Try not to touch the applied area with your tongue.

WARNINGS & PRECAUTIONS

- For oral use only.
- Use the product only for the treatment of mouth ulcers and small wounds in the mouth.
- The entire treatment could last up to 4 weeks or more (in the case of major ulcers).
- If ulceration persists for more than 4 weeks, or if there is no significant improvement, it is advised to consult a professional.
- The use of the product is inadvisable if you have allergic reactions to one of the ingredients.
- · Consult a professional if you are pregnant and/or breastfeeding.
- For children between the age of 4-12, the product

- needs to be used under supervision. For children less than 4 years consult a professional before using the product. Keep out of reach of children.
- · Do not use the product when using other medication for the treatment of mouth ulcers.
- When applying the product, avoid direct contact between the tube & mouth ulcers and/or small
- Do not treat > 10 mouth ulcers at the same time. In case you suffer of more, please consult a professional.
- Avoid swallowing the product.
- · Store the product in a dry, cool place away from heat and direct sunlight.
- · Do not refrigerate.
- Do not use if packaging is damaged or opened.
- · Do not use after the expiry date. Once opened, it's advised to use the product within 6 months.

Notice: any serious incident that has occurred in relation to this device should be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authority of the Member State in which you are established.



Sylphar nv - Xavier De Cocklaan 24, 9831 Deurle, Belgium

SYMBOLS:

manufacturer

batch number

medical device

expiry date

iread the instructions for use

keep away from sunlight

keep dry

do not use if package is damaged

single patient, multiple use



We'd love to hear from you and get any feedback you have on our product





210931 APH-500-0037-2 REV2 FEB2020

